TROOP 327 MACKINAC ISLAND SCOUT SERVICE PROGRAM – 2024

SCOUT/PARENT COMMITMENT AGREEMENT

- 1. I acknowledge that being a part of the Mackinac Island Scout Service Program is a privilege and an honor best shown by my attitude and service to the Program and its activities. I know that my behavior reflects upon the entire Mackinac Troop and I will conduct myself in a cheerful and helpful manner.
- 2. I agree to attend all meetings in town and acknowledge that my presence is required unless specifically excused in advance by the Senior Advisor Cathy Leverenz.
- 3. I agree to abide by the rules and decisions of the Mackinac Island Scout Service Program Adult and Scout Leadership Team.
- 4. I agree to represent Girl Scouting at its finest by the way I maintain and wear my uniform and by my actions and attitude while I am on the Island.
- 5. I agree to carry out my assigned duties in a responsible manner.
- 6. I acknowledge that this Program follows the rules and guidelines of the Mackinac Island State Park Commission and those of Girl Scouts of Southeastern Michigan.
- 7. I agree to abide by the Troop's Cell Phone Policy and I will not bring my cell phone to Mackinac Island. As the parent/guardian of my Scout, I agree to ensure that my daughter does not bring a cell phone to Mackinac Island.
- 8. As the parent/guardian of my Scout, I agree to pick up my daughter from the Island immediately if my daughter is found to have brought her cell phone to the Island.
- 9. I am currently a registered Girl Scout and will keep my registration current through 2024.

Date

Signature of Scout

Date

Signature of Parent

(Last Name)